

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE, 1ST COURT, ULUBERIA

Present - Bhaskar Bhattacharjee, J.O Coder - WB 640

Crl Revision-42/19

- 7 17-05-2021 Today fixed for L.C.R and Hearing.
No L.C.R has been received yet.
None appears none moved.
The Local Bar Association has adopted a resolution to refrain themselves from participating in the Judicial Work on account of the sudden demise of Ld. Advocate and requested the Ld. Court for not to pass any adverse order. For the end of justice case is adjourned today.
Fix.20.09.2021 for L.C.R and Hearing
At this stage let the case record be send to the court of Ld. ADJ, 2nd Court, Uluberia for disposal.
Parties are directed to appear before the transferee court on the date fixed.
L.C.R be produced before the transferee court.

Dictated & Corrected by

ADJ 1st Court, Uluberia

ADJ 1st Court, Uluberia